
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 26-06-2024 21:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 26-06-2024 21:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Health And Family Welfare

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Health And Family Welfare

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम All India Institute Of Medical Sciences (aiims)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Aiims, New Delhi

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 3060

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Broom (V2) (Q4) , Naphthalene (V2) as per IS 539 (Q4) , Air
Freshener Solid and Gel (Q4) , Toilet Paper (V2) as per IS
14661 (Q3) , Insecticides for mosquitoes cockroaches and
other insects (Liquid vaporizer and spray) (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट// Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट// Yes

Document required from seller/�व/ेता�व/ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3/यस3/य  3कया3कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Air Freshener Solid and Gel

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प7ीकरण.प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं8या):
GEM/2024/B/5011036

Dated/3दनांक : 05-06-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

1 / 10



Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  प@ितप@ित Item wise evaluation/

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 3कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

5. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1
will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules Item/Category Quantit

y

Schedule 1 Broom (v2) 180

Schedule 2 Naphthalene (v2) As Per Is 539 900

Schedule 3 Air Freshener Solid And Gel 1632

Schedule 4 Toilet Paper (v2) As Per Is 14661 168

Schedule 5 Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects (liquid Vaporizer
And Spray) 144

Schedule 6 Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects (liquid Vaporizer
And Spray) 36

Broom (V2) ( 180 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Material Material of Handle Steel Wire

Classification Type of Broom Coconut Broom with Coir Strips

Dimensions Minimum Overall weight of
Single Broom (gm)

1000, 1250, 1500, 1750, 2000, 2250, 2500, 2750,
3000, 3500, 4000, 4500, 5000, 6000, 7000, 8000,
9000, 10000 Or higher

Minimum Overall length of
Single Broom (cm)

100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 225, 250, 275, 300 Or
higher

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/2cpa87dE6makbP6TBf41W52EbowDbEk2sh6Jnjz4PTk


Minimum Length of Broom
Strips (cm)

100, 110, 120, 130, 140, 150, 160, 170, 180, 190,
200 Or higher

Minimum Length of Plug /
Handle (cm)

15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100,
125, 150, 175, 200, 225, 250 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Additional Specification Parameters - Broom (V2) ( 180 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Requirement
1. Material of Handle: Steel Wire; 2. Type of Broom: Coconut Broom with Coir
Strips; 3. Minimum Overall weight of Single Broom: 1000 gm; 4. Minimum
Overall length of Single Broom: 100 cm; 5. Minimum Length of Broom Strips:
100 cm; 6. Minimum Length of Plug / Handle: 15 cm.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Lalit 110029,AIIMS, New Delhi,
Ansari Nagar 180 15

Naphthalene (V2) As Per IS 539 ( 900 packet )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Specification Governing Standard (ISS) Conformity to IS 539

Requirements Grade Grade 1

Packing and Marking Net content of each Pack 200 gram

4 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/RIVsXGKHV-b8h4YkpiaASbRqinL9qDGZ0TsHZoxbsYU


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Lalit 110029,AIIMS, New Delhi,
Ansari Nagar 900 15

Air Freshener Solid And Gel ( 1632 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Type Type Solid/Block

Packing Size Packing size (Grams) 26-50, 51-75, 76-100, 101-125, 126-150, 151-175,
176-200, 201-225, 226-275, 276-300, 301-325, 326-
375, 376-400, 401-425, 426-475, 476-500, 501-525,
526-575, 576-600, 601-625, 626-675, 676-700, 701-
725, 726-775, 776-800, 801-825, 826-875, 876-900,
901-925, 926-975, 976-1000, more than 1000 Or
higher

Physical
Characteristics

Packing Material Plastic

Shelf Life (months) 36

Additional Specification Parameters - Air Freshener Solid And Gel ( 1632 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Requirement Packing size: 50 gm.
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

5 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/6b8c8TGhe9EQ33lOnqhMoK5DbkYT_uW7LPhIu_3mXiA


S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Lalit 110029,AIIMS, New Delhi,
Ansari Nagar 1632 15

Toilet Paper (V2) As Per IS 14661 ( 168 packet )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

GENERAL
REQUIREMENT

Technical specification of
Toilet Paper

BIS specification no. IS 14661 : 1999 (with latest
amendment)

The Product shall be
supplied in

Rolls (usually perforated)

Product Types Type 1 - Creped Toilet paper

Product Grades (for Type –
1 only) Hint: select ‘NA’ in
case of Type 2 Uncreped
toilet paper

Grade 1 – Dry-creped toilet paper

Product conforms to ECO
Mark

Yes, No

MATERIAL Ply Rating of Sheets for
Type 1 and Grade 1 (Dry-
creped toilet paper) Hint:
select ‘NA’ in case of Type
1 Grade 2 and Type 2

Two-plies

Color of Toilet paper White

DIMENSION Minimum Length of Toilet
paper in Roll/Sheet packs

20 cm, 75 cm, As per Buyer’s Requirement (to be
indicated at the time of bid creation)

Minimum Width of Toilet
paper in Roll/Sheet packs
Hint: Sheet Area shall not
be less than 135 square cm

13.5 cm, 15 cm, As per Buyer’s Requirement (to be
indicated at the time of bid creation)

TESTING AND
CERTIFICATION

BIS marked Yes, No

Additional Specification Parameters - Toilet Paper (V2) As Per IS 14661 ( 168 packet ) 

6 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/dx3Z2fEfktLPdHfwcI8JSYu2z9Kcx0u7qYo5FS8AMmQ


Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Requirement
(1) Width (mm) - 100; (2) Length (metres) - 50; (3) Ply - 02 ply; (4) GSM of
both plies - 35 - 40GSM; (5) total weight - 150 gm to 160 gm; (6) Paper
grade -1st grade; (7) Should not tear while wipe -Yes; (8) Individual plastic
wrap packing for each roll - Yes.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Lalit 110029,AIIMS, New Delhi,
Ansari Nagar 168 15

Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects (Liquid Vaporizer And
Spray) ( 144 bottle )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Test Report Details Availability of Test Report
from Central Govt /State
Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited
Lab

Yes

Material and Type Type Spray

Packing Packing Size 400.0 (milliliter)

Pack of 1

Generic Organic Yes

Additional Specification Parameters - Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects
(Liquid Vaporizer And Spray) ( 144 bottle ) 

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Requirement Mosquito and Fly Killer Spray. If the firms quoted other product, they will be
disqualified.

7 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/KJwUwn7h-VsVmrOURdp8u6g0U-fCJ1aywiYRNzKZ0yU


* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Lalit 110029,AIIMS, New Delhi,
Ansari Nagar 144 15

Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects (Liquid Vaporizer And
Spray) ( 36 bottle )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Test Report Details Availability of Test Report
from Central Govt /State
Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited
Lab

Yes

Material and Type Type Spray

Packing Packing Size 400.0 (milliliter)

Pack of 1

Generic Organic Yes

Additional Specification Parameters - Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects
(Liquid Vaporizer And Spray) ( 36 bottle ) 

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Requirement Cockroach Killer Spray: If the firms quoted other product, they will be
disqualified.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

8 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/8-C2QzSseD8ZXibFwoKXYDb6nQrMgQ7LGBRYD3nx4wQ


S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टFग1रपो3टFग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Lalit 110029,AIIMS, New Delhi,
Ansari Nagar 36 15

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 01-02-2024 for category Naphthalene (V2) as
per IS 539

1. This category is created for Naphthalene as per IS 539. Accounting Unit of the Product is Packet under
parameter "Net content of each Pack" various options (LoVs) are available. Buyer may select option
regarding net content of packet as per their requirement.

 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता/ेता  IाराIारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतKशतK

1. Experience Certificate for the supply of the same to any Govt/ PSU/ any renowned private organisation
along with Supply/ Purchase Order.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 50 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 50% of the contracted Â quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

4. Generic

For hazardous chemical/item, all precautionary measure as per regulation from the point of
transportation/ handling/ storage/ safety/ health/ environment to be undertaken/ specified before
dispatch. During dispatch, proper symbol for the hazard/ MSDS/ Batch No./ date of manufacturing/ Gross
Weight/ Net Weight/ shelf Life etc are to be written/ printed/ pasted on the body of the packing.

5. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. The Bidder/seller has to submit 01 unit each of sample of the quoted product on or bef
ore bid submission end date and time in the "Sanitation Store, Store Section (DO), Ne
ar Central Animal Facility Building, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi - 110029" failin
g which their bid will not be considered for further evaluation and Outrightly Rejected.

2. The technical evaluation of quoted product by the firm will be as per additional paramet
er added in the bid document. 

9 / 10



.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाLय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाLय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तUकाल समाV करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धLयवादधLयवाद---

10 / 10

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240605

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Broom (V2) ( 180 pieces )
	Naphthalene (V2) As Per IS 539 ( 900 packet )
	Air Freshener Solid And Gel ( 1632 pieces )
	Toilet Paper (V2) As Per IS 14661 ( 168 packet )
	Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects (Liquid Vaporizer And Spray) ( 144 bottle )
	Insecticides For Mosquitoes Cockroaches And Other Insects (Liquid Vaporizer And Spray) ( 36 bottle )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 01-02-2024 for category Naphthalene (V2) as per IS 539

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


